15 FT Benches, Inground & Surface Mount

n
4
0
=
O
-
o
-
n
Z




INSTRUCTIONS

Inground Mount

4

Seats/Backs

REQUIRED TOOLS
(NOT INCLUDED)
1- 13MM WRENCH

1- 13MM SOCKET

HARDWARE

. )
20
M8 x 25
Hex Head Bolts

40
M8 Flat Washer

r\ G
\ /

Lorem ipsum
20
M8 Hex Nut

Bench Ends

NOTE: IT IS IMPORTANT TO KEEP ALL BOLTS FINGER TIGHT
DURING ASSEMBLY UNTIL ENTIRE UNIT IS ASSEMBLED

~

HARDWARE &

2/4

TOOLS REQUIRED
FOR ASSEMBLY




INSTRUCTIONS

STEP 2

“"@:\\‘{eﬁ{‘z S ! =
" LR
3

e
e
=

o

SQUARE ALL PARTS AND ATTACH SEATS

TIGHTEN ALL HARDWARE TO BENCH ENDS




INSTRUCTIONS

Surface Mount HAR DWARE

)
20

M8 x 25
a i Hex Head Bolts

é‘m*m-

4

Seats/Backs

REQUIRED TOOLS
(NOT INCLUDED)
1- 13MM WRENCH

1- 13MM SOCKET

O
40

M8 Flat Washer

4 = (&)
Bench Ends
20

M8 Hex Nut

NOTE: IT IS IMPORTANT TO KEEP ALL BOLTS FINGER TIGHT
DURING ASSEMBLY UNTIL ENTIRE UNIT IS ASSEMBLED

HARDWARE &

Y ey 2/4
FOR ASSEMBLY




INSTRUCTIONS

AN

ATTACH SEATS
3/4

TO BENCH ENDS




	PAGE 1
	Drawing View121
	Drawing View163

	PAGE 2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View85
	Drawing View91
	Drawing View92
	Drawing View95
	Drawing View98
	Drawing View129
	Drawing View130
	Drawing View144
	Drawing View149
	Drawing View151
	Drawing View164

	PAGE 3
	Drawing View165
	Detail View AO (1 : 6)
	Drawing View167
	Detail View AP (1 : 6)

	6' & 8' Assembly Instructions (Surface Mount)2_7_17.pdf
	PAGE 1
	Drawing View121
	Drawing View175

	PAGE 2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View85
	Drawing View91
	Drawing View92
	Drawing View95
	Drawing View98
	Drawing View129
	Drawing View130
	Drawing View144
	Drawing View149
	Drawing View151
	Drawing View174

	PAGE 3
	Drawing View176
	Detail View AQ (1 : 5.5)
	Drawing View178
	Detail View AR (1 : 5.5)





